

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P. No.26033 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	29.11.2021	<u>AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH,J</u> and <u>B. KRISHNA MOHAN,J</u> <i>(Per Hon’ble Mr. Justice Ahsanuddin Amanullah)</i> Heard Mr. Venkateswarlu Gadipudi, learned counsel for the petitioners and Mr. S. Satyanarayana Moorthy, learned counsel for the respondents. 2. Learned counsel for the petitioners submitted that he had filed letter for withdrawing the writ petition for moving before the Debts Recovery Tribunal, Visakhapatnam, but because there is no Presiding Officer, he may be permitted to withdraw the letter. 3. Learned counsel for the respondents does not dispute the position. 4. In view thereof, the request for withdrawing the writ petition stands disposed of as withdrawn. 5. List on 01.12.2021. <u>(AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH,J)</u> <u>(B. KRISHNA MOHAN,J)</u> Ivd	

--	--	--	--