

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.26033 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	02.12.2021	<u>AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH,J</u> and <u>K.SURESH REDDY,J</u> <i>(Per Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ahsanuddin Amanullah)</i> Ms. Sahithi, learned counsel submits that she has been asked by Mr. Venkateswarlu Gudipudi, the learned counsel for the petitioners to seek adjournment on personal ground. In view thereof, as prayed for by learned counsel for the petitioners with consent of Mr. S. Satyanarayana Moorthy, learned counsel for the respondents, the matter be listed on 07.12.2021. <u>(AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH,J)</u> <u>(K. SURESH REDDY,J)</u> RPD	

--	--	--	--