

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: WP No. 26033 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
04.	10.12.2021	<u>AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH,J</u> and <u>Dr. K. MANMADHA RAO,J</u> <i>(Per Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ahsanuddin Amanullah)</i> Heard Mr. Venkateswarlu Gadipudi, learned counsel for the petitioners and Mr. N.Satyanarayana, learned counsel representing Mr. S. Satyanarayana Moorthy, learned counsel for the respondent-bank. 2. Learned counsel for the petitioners submitted that he has filed an additional affidavit giving the details of the persons who are ready to buy the property in question at much higher rate as compared to the amount which the auction purchaser has bought the property in question. 3. Learned counsel for the respondents submitted that the matter be listed on 13.12.2021 on personal grounds. 4. Learned counsel for the petitioners prayed for interim order. 5. Learned counsel for the respondents submitted that till the next date no steps shall be taken by the respondent-bank. (AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH,J) (Dr. K. MANMADHA RAO,J) <i>Mjl/*</i>	