

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P. No.26033 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
6.	30.12.2021	<u>AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH,J</u> and <u>B. S. BHANUMATHI,J</u> <i>(Per Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ahsanuddin Amanullah)</i> Mr. Venkateswarlu Gadipudi, learned counsel for the petitioners, submitted that in terms of order, dated 13.12.2021, personal notice was sent to the respondent no.6, who was the auction purchaser, but the same had been returned with an endorsement "addressee is not traceable". 2. In view thereof, let Mr. S. Satyanarayana Moorthy, learned counsel appearing for the respondents no.1 to 5 - City Union Bank, also communicate to the respondent no.6. 3. Let also get notice effected on respondent no.6 through its officers. In addition, let learned counsel for the petitioners also effect fresh personal notice on the respondent no.6 and file proof of service within two (2) weeks. 4. The matter be listed on 19.01.2022. 5. In the meantime, interim order granted earlier shall continue. <u>(AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH,J)</u> <u>(B. S. BHANUMATHI,J)</u> AMD	

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--