

06

WP-26033-2021

Sri Navya Teja Automobiles & Others

Vs

The City Union Bank & Others

Present:- Mr. Venkateswaralu Gudipudi, Advocate for
petitioners.

Mr. S. Satyanarayana Moorthy, Advocate for
respondent Nos.1 to 5.

Mr. K. Divakar Reddy, Advocate represented
Mr. K. Narsi Reddy, Advocate for respondent
No.6.

Learned counsel for petitioners submits that he received a copy of counter affidavit today and prays for some time to address arguments and file a reply, if necessary.

At request, adjourned to 16.04.2026.

(LISA GILL)
JUDGE

(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE

Date: 02.04.2026
ANS