

23 WP-26033-2021

SRI NAVYA TEJA AUTOMOBILES

Vs

THE CITY UNION BANK

Present: Mr.Venkateswarlu Gadipudi, Advocate for petitioners.

Mr.S.Satyanarayana Moorthy, Advocate for respondent
Nos.1 to 5.

Mr.K.Narsi Reddy, Advocate for respondent No.6.

Learned counsel for petitioners prays for one last opportunity to address arguments.

List on 20.04.2026.

(LISA GILL)
JUDGE

(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE

Date: 16.04.2026
BLV